
Name 
Adair, 
Jackie 

Adams, Nora 

Alexander, 
Phillip 

Arney, Damon 
S. 

Bable, Tony 

Title 
Import 
Operations 

Quality 
Control 
Manager 

Import 
Supervisor 

President 

Consumer 
Safety Officer 
SW 

Memphis, TN BT Downsite 
October 28,2003 

Business 
J.W. Gillentine 
LCHB 
3140 Tchulahoma 
Rd Ste 16 
Memphis TN 38118 
Fleischmann’s 
Yeast 
2743 Riverport 
Road 
Memphis, TN 
38109-2421 
DHL Danzas Air & 
Ocean 
4465 Getwell Rd 
Memohis. Tn 38118 
American 
Mercantile 
Corporation 
1310 Farmville 
Road 
Memphis, TN 
38122 
FDA-Memphis 
Resident Post 

Phone 
901 794 
0661 

901 942- 
7115, ext 
610 

901-365 
3835 

901-454- 
1900 

90 1-544- 
0345 
Ext. 39 

Fax Email address 
901 794 0434 bwhite@iwoillentinechb.com 

901 942-7117 

901-365-I 575 phillip.alexander@dhl.com 

90 I-454-0207 amc@memphi.net 

901-544-0349 tbable@ora.fda.aov 

Nora Adams@bpna.com 



Bacon, Aaron Division Aaron Thomas Co- 901-360- 901 -360-0573 fortenberrv@packaoino.com 
Manager Memphis 0516 

5649 Distribution 901-432- 
Dr. 4205 
Memphis, Tn 38141 

Bacon, Tami General Pro Health 870 698 870 698-3570 lassistant@prodentec.com 
Council 267 East Main St. 3571 

Batesville, AR 
72501 

Baker, Bob Operations Dr Pepper / Pepsi 731 285 7312870328 bobbaker@burksbeveraoe.c 
Manager Cola Bottling Co. 3671 prJ 

2918 Jere Ford 
Highway 
Dyersburg, Tn. 
38024 

Barber, Import J.W. Gillentine 901 794 901 794 0434 bwhite@,iwoillentinechb.com 
Alexander Operations LCHB 0661 

3140 Tchulahoma 
Rcf Ste 16 
Memphis TN 38118 

Baxter, Sandra Public Affairs FDA-Nashville TN 615 781- 615 781-5383 sbaxter@.ora.fda.qov 
Specialist 5385 

Benstein, David Consumer FDA-Memphis 90 l-544- 90 I -544-0349 dbenstei@ora.fda.oov 
Safety Officer Resident Post 0345 Ext. 12 
(CO) 

Boling, Randy Consumer FDA-Mem.phis 901-544- 901 -544-0349 rbolino@ora.fda.gov 
Safety Officer Resident Post 0345 
(If3 Ext. 21 



Bond, Paul Mid-South Milling 901-681 pbond@~msmilling.com 
Company, Inc 4306 
Memphis, TN 

Boyette, Kathy Director of Delta Pride 662 887 662-887-5937 kbovette@deltapride.com 
Quality Indianola, MS 5401 ext 217 
Assurance 

Bradford, Consumer FDA-Memphis 90 I -544- 90 I-544-0349 jbradfor@ora.fda.oov 
Jackie Safety Officer Resident Post 0345 

(IB) Ext. 14 
Butler, Consumer FDA-Memphis 90 1-544- 90 1-544-0349 Ibutler@ora.fda.oov 
Lawrence Safety Officer Resident Post 0345 

(IB) Ext. 40 
Caldwell, Vickie Scott Street 901 454- 90 1454-0365 Vickie@scottstreettomatto.c 

Tomato House. 1151 g-J 
678 Scott Street 
Memphis, TN 
38112 

Campbell, Manager Fedex Trade 901 547- 901-547-7570 Chester.campbell@*fedex.co 
Chester Networks - 7677 Q 

Transport & 
Brokerage Inc. 
4740 Shelby Dr 
Memphis Tn 38118 

Chalmers, Training FTN 901 395 9013954830 Tameika.chalmers@fedex.c 
Tameika Specialist 4804 0 



Dafferner, Russ Manager Fedex Trade 901 547- 90 I-547-7570 Russell.dafferner@fedex.co 
Networks - 7677 m - 
Transport & 
Brokerage Inc. 
4740 Shelby Dr 
Memphis TN 
38118 

Dovel, Mark OPS Consolidated 901 324 901 327 9041 Mark@skefos.com 
Manager Foods 3039 

Memphis TN 
Downey, Lisa Director of Allegro Fine Foods, 731-642- Iranan@alleoromarinade.co 

Food Inc.- P.O. Box 1262 6113 m - 
Technology Paris, TN 38242 

Duncan, Consumer FDA-Memphis 90 1-544- 901-544-0349 dduncan@.ora.fda.gov 
Denise Safety Officer Resident Post 0345 

GO) Ext. 17 
Dunn, Dana Consumer FDA-Memphis 90 l-544- 90 1-544-0349 ddunn@ora.fda.oov 

Safety Resident Post 0345 
Technician Ext. 22 
(04 

Fowler, Jim Quality Crompton 90 1320- 901 324-2833 fowleia@cromptoncorp.com 
Assurance Corporation 5919 

1231 Pope St. 
Memphis, TN 
38108 

Sains, Don Production Dr Pepper / Pepsi 731 285 7312870328 bobbaker(@burksbeveraqe.c 
Manager Cola Bottling Co. 3671 y?J 

2918 Jere Ford 
Highway 
Dyersburg, Tn. 
38024 



Gill, Brian Manager Fedex 901434- 901 434-4102 bdaill@fedex.com 
4349 

Goff, Warren A. Attorney at 6565 Corsica Drive 901-767- 90 1-763-3887 wnoffl@midsouth.rr.com 
Law and Memphis, TN 4693 
Transportatio 38120 cell 901 240 
n Consultant Attending 1039 

representing 
Airborne Express 

Hall, Holly Consumer FDA-Memphis 901-544- 90 1-544-0349 hhall@ora.fda.gov 
Safety Off ice Resident Post 0345 
(IB) Ext. 38 

Halpenny, Supervisory FDA-Memphis 90 1-544- 901-544-0349 shalpenn@ora.fda.oov 
Susan Consumer Resident Post 0345 

Safety Officer Ext. 26 
(IB) 

Haynes, Brandi Quality St. Clair Foods, Inc. 901 322- 90 1 396-8688 brandi@stclair.com 
Control Mgr. 3100 Bellbrook 7324 

Drive 
Memphis, TN 
38116 

Head, Marcus Consumer FDA-Memphis 90 1-566- 90 1-544-0349 mhead@ora.fda.gov 
Safety Officer Resident Post 1614 
(IB) 

Hearne, John Business Alexander 901 367- 90 1 370-4294 johnhe@mallorvgroup.com 
R. Development International 9400 

4294 Swinnea 
Road 
Memphis, TN 

, 38118 



Hill, Zelda Manager Fedex Trade 901 547- 901-547-7570 Zelda. hili@fedex.com 
Networks - 7677 
Transport & 
Brokerage Inc. 
4740 Shelby Dr 
Memphis TN 
38118 

Holmes, Silvia Import J.W. Gillentine 901 794- 901 794 0434 bwhite@iwoillentinechb,com 
Operations LCHB 0661 

3140 Tchulahoma 
Rd Ste 16 
Memphis TN 38118 

Hopkins, General Pro Health 870 698 8706983570 lassistant@prodentec.com 
Donna Council 267 East Main St. 3571 

Batesville, AR 
72501 

Horner, Gloria Consumer FDA-Memphis 901-544- 90 I -544-0349 ghorner@ora.fda.oov 
Safety Resident Post 0345 
Inspector -Ext. 13 

Johnson, Manager Fedex Trade 901 547- 901 -547-3912 Venus.iohnson@fedex.com 
Venus Networks - 7715 

Transport & 
Brokerage Inc. 
4740 Shelby Dr 
Memphis, TN 
38118 

Jones, President Scott Street 901 454- 90 I 454-0365 diones@scottstreettomato.c 
DeWayne Tomato House. 1151 grJ 

678. Scott Street 
Memphis, TN 
38112 





Martins, Cathy Manager 
Compliance 

Fedex Trade 
Networks - 
Transport & 
Brokerage Inc. 
4740 Shelby Dr 
Memphis TN 

McCommon, 
38118 
Scott Street 

Stacy 

McCravy, Q.A. Mgr 

Tomato House. 
678 Scott Street 
Memphis, TN 
38112 
Conagra 1500 

Randy North Central Ave 
Humboldt, TN 
38343 

Mclnnis, John Supervisory FDA-Memphis 
Consumer Resident Post 
Safety Officer 

McNeil, Leena Import HYC Logistics 
Manager 2650 100 Oaks 

Blvd 
Suite 2140 
Memphis, TN 

Meyerhoffer, Sr. Manager Fedex Trade 
Fred Networks - 

Transport & 
Brokerage Inc. 
4740 Shelby Dr 
Memphis, TN 

901 547- 
7677 

901 454- 
1151 

731-784- 
3461 

901-544- 
0345 
Ext. 25 

901 365 
7700 ext 12 

t- 

901 547- 
7677 

901-547-7570 

901 454-0365 Stacev@scottstreettomatto. 
m 

73 I-784-4902 rmccravv@caopc.com 

901-544-0349 jmcinnis@ora.fda.gov 

9013657840 leena@hvclooistics.com 

901-547-7570 

Cathleen.martins@fedex.co 
m - 

Fred.meyerhoffer@fedex.co 
m - 



Miller, Shelley Supv. Entry Customs & Border 9015440295 901-544-0030 shelley.b.miller@dhs.oov 
Officer Protection 

3150 Tchulahoma 
Rd., Ste. 1 
Memphis, TN 
38118 

Morgan, Ben Executive National 901 682- 901 682-2856 bmorgan@cottoonseed corn 
Vice Cottonseed 0800 
President Products 901 292- 

Association, Inc 9919 
104 Timber Creek 
Drive Suite 200 
cordova, TLN 
38018 

Norman, Bill D. Engr. Vice Ginner Services 901-274- 901-725-0510 bnorman@cotton.org 

President National Cotton 9030 

and Council 
Executive 
Vice PO Box 820285 

President Memphis TN 
38182-0285 

National 
Cotton 
Ginners 
Association 

Ott, Linda General Pro Health 870 698 870 698-3570 lassistant@prodentec.com 
Council 267 East Main St. 3571 jundetwood@prodentec.co 

Batesville, AR !I! 
72501 



Parker, James Plant Fleischmann’s 901 942 90 1 942-7227 James Parker@bena.com 
Manager Yeast 7115 

2743 Riverport ext. 605 
Road 
Memphis, TN 
38109-2421 

Patel, Girish Plant Turner Dairy 901 272 901 272 5220’ girishpatei@turnerdain/.com 
Manager Memphis, TN 5213 

Pawlik, Faith Sr Brokerage Fedex Express 901434 9014344104 fmpawlik@fedex.com 
Advisor Global Trade 4357 

Services 
Pennessi, Peter Import V. Alexander & Co. 901 795 9013631054 ppennesi@valexander.com 
A. Operations 2871 Business 7801 ext 

NV Park Dr. 250 
Memphis, TN 

Walters also of NW Cargo 



Rivera-Bloom, 
Margarita 

Rose, Karen K. 

Rose, Tom 

Roye, Vicki 
CHB 

Signiago, Janet 

Legal 
Instruments 
Examiner 
Sr. Mgr 
Quality and 
Compliance 
Improvement 

Manager 

District 
Manager 

FDA-Memphis 
Resident Post 

Fedex Trade 
Networks - 
Transport & 
Brokerage Inc. 
4740 Shelby Dr 
Memphis, TN 
38118 
Fedex Trade 
Networks - 
Transport & 
Brokerage Inc. 
4740 Shelby Dr 
Memphis, TN 
38118 
Kuehne and Nagel, 
Inc. 
4985 Outland 
Center Drive 
Memphis, TN 
38118 
DHL Danzas Air & 
Ocean 
4465 Getwell Rd 
Memphis, TN 
38118 USA 

901-544- 
0345 
Ext. 23 
901 547- 
7677 
901 229 
3644 

901 547- 
7677 

901 542- 
4668 

901-365- 
3835 

901-365-I 575 

mrivera@*ora.fda.oov 

Karen.rose@fedex.com 

Tom. rose@fedex.com 

vicki.rove@*kuehne- 
naael.com 



Skefos, Jimmy President Consolidated 901 324- 901 866-7368 jimmv@skefos.com 
Foods 3039 
2884 Walnut Grove 
Road 
Memphis, TN 
38111 

Smithers, Consumer FDA-Memphis 901-544- 901 -544-0349 msmither@ora.fda.gov 
Margaret Safety Officer Resident Post 0345 

(CO) Ext. 15 
Solis, Tony V.P. Of HYC Logistics 901 365 9013657840 tonv@hvclogistics.com 

Imports 2650 100 Oaks 7700 ext 26 
Blvd 
Suite 2140 
Memphis, TN 

Storey, Rob Compliance Expeditors 901 362 9013621210 rob.storev@expeditors.com 
Officer International 9771 

5395 Distriplex 
Farms Drive 
Memphis, TN 
38141 

Takko, Annette Manager R 81 Meow Mix 256~552- ATakko@meowmix.com 
D Company 7498 

Manager R&D 
1200 Market St 
N.E. 
Decatur, AL 35601 




